OP \$90.00 2539644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB		05/07/2018	Instrumentality: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foremost Farms USA, Cooperative		
Street Address:	E10889 Penny Lane		
City:	Baraboo		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53913		
Entity Type:	Cooperative Association: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539644	AERO FLO
Registration Number:	1685880	FAST FLO
Registration Number:	5414669	REDDI FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson		
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson		
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Foremst Farms - Release of Trademark Security#page1.tif source=Foremst Farms - Release of Trademark Security#page2.tif source=Foremst Farms - Release of Trademark Security#page3.tif

source=Foremst Farms - Release of Trademark Security#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS, dated as of May 7, 2018, is made by COBANK, ACB, a federally chartered instrumentality of the United States with an office located at 6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111 (the "Assignee"), and releases all of the security interests and assignments held by the Assignee in each of the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interests and assignments were granted to the Assignee pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2010 (the "2010 Assignment Document"), and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 28, 2018 (the "2018 Assignment Document"), in each case, by and between FOREMOST FARMS USA, COOPERATIVE, a Wisconsin cooperative association with its principal place of business located at E10889 Penny Lane, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913, as grantor and assignor (the "Assignor"), and the Assignee, as secured party and assignee. The 2010 Assignment Document was recorded on May 21, 2010 at Reel 4211, Frame 0026 of the trademark records and the 2018 Assignment Document was recorded on March 29, 2018 at Reel 6303, Frame 0190 of the trademark records. The Assignee hereby releases all of its security interests and assignments in and to the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule A hereto. Nothing herein constitutes a release or satisfaction of any indebtedness owing by the Assignor or its affiliates to the undersigned.

Signature Page Follows

COBANK, ACB, as Assignee

Name: Chablee Edenfield

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Country	Trademark Name	Status	App./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg Date	Goods
US	AERO FLO®	Registered	2,539,644	19-Feb- 2002	05 Int. Inhalation lactose for dry powder inhalers
US	FAST FLO®	Registered	1,685,880	12-May- 1992	01 Int. Lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
US	REDDI FLO	Registered	5,414,669	27-Feb- 2018	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
AU	REDDI FLO	Published	1895340	18-Dec- 2017	01 Int. Chemicals used in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals and medicines; lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
BR	REDDI FLO	Published	913964000	27-Dec- 2017	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
CN	REDDI FLO	Pending	Not Available	22-Dec- 2017	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals

ЕМ	REDDI FLO	Pending	17611294	18-Dec- 2017	01 Int. Lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals.
IN	REDDI FLO	Pending	3706331	19-Dec- 2017	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
ID	REDDI FLO	Pending	D002017068960	22-Dec-2017	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
JP	REDDI FLO	Pending	2017166083	19-Dec- 2017	01 Int. Lactose for industrial purposes; chemicals; excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals; lactose for pharmaceutical purposes; excipient; pharmaceutical preparations and substances
MX	REDDI FLO	Pending	1988876	19-Dec- 2017	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals
KR	REDDI FLO	Pending	40-2017- 0166885	27-Dec- 2017	01 Int. lactose for industrial purposes; lactose, namely, excipient lactose for use as a carrier in pharmaceuticals; chemical preparations for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals; chemical additives for use in the manufacture of pharmaceuticals;

Schedule A

US.117520446.03

RECORDED: 05/07/2018